
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR THE REVALUATION, IMPAIRMENT & DESKTOP 

REVIEW OF NAMPOWER’S CORE ASSETS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS  
SECOND STAGE (FINANCIAL PROPOSAL) 

  
NCS/EOI/NPWR-03/2024 

1. Scope of Contract:   
NCS/EOI/NPWR-03/2024: EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 

FOR THE REVALUATION, IMPAIRMENT & DESKTOP 

REVIEW OF NAMPOWER’S CORE ASSETS FOR A 

PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS 

2. Procurement Method used: Expression of Interest  

3. Date of invitation of Bids 18 March 2024 

4. Closing date for submission of bids 27 March 2024 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 28 March 2024 NamPower Head Office 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 2 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 
 

BIDDER’S NAME PRICING AT BID 
OPENING N$ (N/A) 

RESPONSIVE 
OR NOT 
RESPONSIVE 
(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY THE BID IS 
NOT RESPONSIVE 

MPAMOT Africa (Pty) Ltd 
 

$3,576,118.21 Yes  

WSP Group Africa (Pty) Ltd 
 

$5,039,280.00 Yes  

 
 
1. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at 

Bid Opening 

N$ 

B. Bid 

Price 

after 

correct

ions 

C. Price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

MPAMOT Africa (Pty) 
Ltd 

N$3,576,118.21    1 

WSP Group Africa (Pty) 
Ltd 

N$5,039,280.00    2 

 
 

2. Bidders selected for award: 
- MPAMOT Africa (Pty) Ltd N$3,576,118.21 excluding VAT. 


